## 503024304 10/18/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3070904

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEAN-MARC ALEXIA	04/28/2014
AMAURY TREMBLAY	04/28/2014
JUSTIN MICHAEL BECK	04/21/2014
TODD ELLIOT LEWIS	04/23/2014
TAE IN UM	04/22/2014
DANIEL ZISUK LEE	04/18/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DXO SA
Street Address:	16, RUE DE NASSAU
City:	LUXEMBOURG
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14223566

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (888)415-3481

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 347-577-9480

Email: docket@imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: C. ANDREW IM, IM IP LAW PLLC

Address Line 1: 29 CHASE ROAD #355

Address Line 4: SCARSDALE, NEW YORK 10583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCHMIT362US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. ANDREW IM
SIGNATURE:	/C. ANDREW IM/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** source=ASSIGN#page1.tif source=ASSIGN#page2.tif

503024304 PATENT REEL: 033976 FRAME: 0581

#### Worldwide Rights - Sole or Joint

SCHMIT362US

### Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto **DXO SA**, 16, RUE DE NASSAU, LUXEMBOURG (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

DEVICE COMPRISING AN ELECTRONIC CONNECTOR TO ESTABLISH A CONNECTION
WITH AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE
Establish in his United States Detail Amelication

executed concurrently herewith		
executed		
X Serial No. filed 14/223,566	filed	March 24, 2014

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, continuations, additions, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith:

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in

}

# Worldwide Rights - Sole or Joint

### SCHMIT362US

said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to all practitioners at 099239 the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Names and Signatures of Inventors:

Daniel Zisuk LEE

**RECORDED: 10/18/2014** 

12 Danford Court, Queensbury, NY 12804, US

1'5 7 1	
	l8/04/2014
Jean-Marc ALEXIA	Date
26, quai Blanqui, 94140 Alfortville, France	
	28/04/2014
Amaury TREMBLAY	Date
70, Rue de Montreuit, 78000 Versailles, France	
Justin Michael BECK	4/21/2014 Date
555 Stanford Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94306, US	ar mee
19-1	4/23/2014
Todd Elliot LEWIS	Date
6625 NW Grandview Drive, Corvallis, OR 97330, US	
Millin	4/22/14
Taç In UM	Date
450 N. Mathilda Ave, Apt. T203, Sunnyvale, CA 94085, U	JS

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 033976 FRAME: 0583**